
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover - All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General

Citywide

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 33



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

New York County

 402,369 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 42,792 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,389 FEDERAL

 11,195 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  459,747 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (3,389)

Total Applicable Ballots  456,358 

 329,106 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 72,080 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 5,472 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 38,163 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON DAVID WASSERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABBIE HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN BRAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALANA MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER PRIBYSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER FROST (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW C. CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 56 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BONINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CARWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL WHITE-SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI MAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY MADISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLYNN KAMINER (WRITE-IN)

 4 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY A. BOHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN REISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN HILLWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERTRAM BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

New York County

 1 BILL HASTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL K. CAPRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY CAMBRELEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUCK SHOWALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANACE CARPONTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CANABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASA BOUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER S. HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSMO BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MCINERNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL THOMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BLITTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HURSKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE FROHMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS KLUESENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HOCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD PENNFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELGABETH HOHZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT NESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE VABLONSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SHIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC DEL POZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SONENEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST STAWRO BLOFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN SCOTT JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYE BEAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

New York County

 1 FELIX BIEDREMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J. DANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO SPIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARDER CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIO CERLETTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GISELLE BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY TORDANICO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LEISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GUROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.K. ROWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HODGENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE GAYLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED MAVAKUPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED RAKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GRILESPIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN WIPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON KRASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TRICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MALDUNADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA RUTHIZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN BACCHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KINKY FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLIE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

New York County

 1 LAUREN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO FLICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEORA EINLEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ASHKENASY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOIS FENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORIN REISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE HARTLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY DE LA SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA SALZBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARI TERZACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA A. LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA PAPERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BETH BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY PATRICIA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW ROBENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ABRAMOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. ZISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SIMOTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TENNESSEE RATTNER MCQUEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA SUTPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN HARTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU-JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA GURAL MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS A. SADNYTZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINDI KARL MAX CANTWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN J. MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BENETAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL AMARANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ENGELMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ROSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

New York County

 1 PHILIP RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 7 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH LORIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI TEEPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD A. NERSESIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DICKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SCHLEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA GLAUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROK HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA WASDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL M. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY MUSINESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL GAEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BROCK (WRITE-IN)

 21 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HOGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN ESKOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRILYN IFILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID DAVIDOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOUL GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLAY ZABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RIESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMAN CHAKRZBORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZIE SHEEP (WRITE-IN)

 2 TALI WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAZI WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIWANA COLMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TON SEGURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA CASTO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 126 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

New York County

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIDA MENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO D. STEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR VLADIMISOVICH PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAGNER PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLI BRAUNSHWEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S. BURROUGHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY T. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 9 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOLTAN ISTVAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  445,306 

Unrecorded  11,052 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Bronx County

 185,616 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 14,082 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 339 FEDERAL

 3,365 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  203,402 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (339)

Total Applicable Ballots  203,063 

 146,136 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 37,075 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 3,197 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 8,297 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AKEEM LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PEACOCK (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAQUAN GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAL HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN OLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA WILLENRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JURYBETH CABRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATIKA EFTIMOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DIPIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELBA RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REESE CHARMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ANDREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIESHA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 62 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZENOBIA PIGGOTT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  194,799 

Unrecorded  8,264 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Kings County

 529,272 PUBLIC COUNTER

 15 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 31,172 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,424 FEDERAL

 10,712 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  572,595 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (1,424)

Total Applicable Ballots  571,171 

 344,530 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 131,464 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 11,078 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 67,536 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM BERNAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SHPEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALPHONSO DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY RAMEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA ELISABETH KRENT (WRITE-IN)

 18 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE E. VERDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIETTA FUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KLEYNERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY DUPRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROM GERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECKY FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BODDY SEALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDI ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIHANA JOY GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUCK SHOWALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEYNNE GRAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HAGLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDI WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON B. FELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COASKEL BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN HENRY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Kings County

 1 CRISTINE BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARCI SHEENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERMOT SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIONTE S. NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGHLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DUPLESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYA KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY E.BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYGA ZELLERMAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAIDA G MILWURM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENE REIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN SOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH CONDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDY ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HAWARD KUNSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANI YOSWEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEDEDIAH HARBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KURZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LOCKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIN YOUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RIGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY KASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SAIBFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SEMINARD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Kings County

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEGUIZANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCENROE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PANETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROTTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH JOSEPH JENKIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEN MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 15 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATITICIA A. JENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWERANCE M. STERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE A. NISSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOBRA DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKY BOCHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGRET GURNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA ROWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN ORTIZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYZABETH LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIRA MELEER- COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESHALAM OBITES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESHULEN OVITS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRIENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CIBELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WOODWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MITCHELL HADDAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOETI SLOMOVIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONROE PERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDCHA MENDLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS BORDIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ERLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE M OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MANN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Kings County

 1 NAFTALI INDIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI REINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIEGEL LA BORDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAWALEE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVIESHWAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY ARNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOGGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MONGAATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MUELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN K SHEARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DARLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 30 SEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAINDY GRUNWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIOME MEISEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLOM WEINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FEINROCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA ISLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON GRUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONJA MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA LAPIDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE G FLUERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BEAUFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS NORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY BERGSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TSVI NASSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GARBARD (WRITE-IN)

 281 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PICCOLD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Kings County

 1 YITZKHOK MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 7 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  555,171 

Unrecorded  16,000 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Queens County

 405,678 PUBLIC COUNTER

 23 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 29,660 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,235 FEDERAL

 5,842 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  442,438 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (1,235)

Total Applicable Ballots  441,203 

 250,922 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 138,199 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 11,513 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 26,895 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALBERT BALDEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO MESA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA MITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 19 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FASANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ANTENUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI MELBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURUMI ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ST. JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GREENSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GAZZARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNETT SATINOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG PAPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAIN BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRET FERTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GERSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN JEOVANNY BUSTAMUNTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR MEALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BARBARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PATRICK MOYNIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELS JONES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Queens County

 1 DARRYL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STRAINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SPURLING (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA SOSNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUSTIN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HOCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY LAVELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCOIS MARIE AROUET VOLTAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAMORA ZEN WHOBERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENFORD MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LASERNA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL WASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERMAINE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ALEA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMADRE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIIRU GICHURU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACTER QUAGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHTAB KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Queens County

 1 MATT PARKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW AYERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW FELIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD RASHID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SISITZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLY SALOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS COGLIANDRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS EQUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH DOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLAYEMI OIUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVET W HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIS INSERILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLIS ROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL K SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD W FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT EHRLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMMIED WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAKIL SHAEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 7 SEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 18 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN G RUDOLPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEANC HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARO GIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHI NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFI BASTIAENSZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PERAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J HILLGARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY SHIOU-MING WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWITTY LYNETTE (WRITE-IN)

 118 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Queens County

 1 USMAN CHOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA BENETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIN JIN PING (WRITE-IN)

 1 YE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHAK ZWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 4 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZHE WANG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  427,869 

Unrecorded  13,334 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Richmond County

 132,599 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,158 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 FEDERAL

 1,134 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  141,975 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (75)

Total Applicable Ballots  141,900 

 44,822 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 84,719 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 6,578 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,945 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON BURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN O. BRAC (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LACAVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D'ORAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VINCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA STREISAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESTINY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LOCKHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD A. BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA TENDIKOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENRIQUE ZHAZIEVIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY V. ROMEO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RAZEFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHRISTOPHER DEPP II (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN B. ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA L. JONES-WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP P. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN COLGARO (WRITE-IN)

 3 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Richmond County

 1 THERESA REED (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALLACE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RANDOLPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH WILSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  139,139 

Unrecorded  2,761 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 1,655,534 PUBLIC COUNTER

 49 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 125,864 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6,462 FEDERAL

 32,248 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,820,157 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (6,462)

Total Applicable Ballots  1,813,695 

 1,115,516 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 463,537 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 37,838 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 143,836 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON BURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON DAVID WASSERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABBIE HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM BERNAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SHPEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN BRAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALANA MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT BALDEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO MESA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER PRIBYSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA MITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN O. BRAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALPHONSO DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER FROST (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY RAMEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA ELISABETH KRENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PEACOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW C. CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 97 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILLEY (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LACAVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE E. VERDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BONINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CARWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D'ORAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FASANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VINCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIETTA FUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ANTENUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL WHITE-SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI MAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI MELBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KLEYNERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY DUPRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY MADISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLYNN KAMINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURUMI ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROM GERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ST. JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA STREISAND (WRITE-IN)

 4 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY A. BOHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GREENSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECKY FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GAZZARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN REISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN HILLWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNETT SATINOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERTRAM BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG PAPI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL HASTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL K. CAPRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BODDY SEALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAIN BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDI ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRET FERTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIHANA JOY GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY CAMBRELEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BUCK SHOWALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANACE CARPONTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CANABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GERSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASA BOUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEYNNE GRAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HAGLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN JEOVANNY BUSTAMUNTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER S. HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDI WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON B. FELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COASKEL BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR MEALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSMO BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINE BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MCINERNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BARBARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FREY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 DANIEL PATRICK MOYNIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL THOMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAQUAN GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARCI SHEENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BLITTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HURSKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STRAINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE FROHMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS KLUESENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SPURLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERMOT SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESTINY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAL HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LOCKHART (WRITE-IN)

 3 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIONTE S. NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA SOSNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN OLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGHLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUSTIN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD A. BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD HOCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD PENNFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA TENDIKOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELGABETH HOHZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT NESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE VABLONSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 ELIZABETH DUPLESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SHIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYA KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY E.BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY LAVELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENRIQUE ZHAZIEVIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC DEL POZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SONENEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST STAWRO BLOFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN SCOTT JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYE BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYGA ZELLERMAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BIEDREMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAIDA G MILWURM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J. DANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO SPIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCOIS MARIE AROUET VOLTAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAMORA ZEN WHOBERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARDER CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY V. ROMEO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIO CERLETTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GISELLE BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENFORD MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY TORDANICO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LEISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LASERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENE REIFER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 HERMAN SOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH CONDAU (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GUROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDY ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL WASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.K. ROWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HAWARD KUNSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HODGENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANI YOSWEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE GAYLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED MAVAKUPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RAZEFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED RAKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEDEDIAH HARBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KURZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LOCKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIN YOUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RIGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY KASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERMAINE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SAIBFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 JOANNE SEMINARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GRILESPIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHRISTOPHER DEPP II (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEGUIZANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCENROE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN WIPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON KRASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN B. ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TRICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ALEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MALDUNADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PANETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROTTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA RUTHIZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH JOSEPH JENKIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA WILLENRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMADRE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JURYBETH CABRAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN BACCHOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEN MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIIRU GICHURU (WRITE-IN)

 15 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KINKY FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLIE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:27:13PM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATITICIA A. JENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWERANCE M. STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE A. NISSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO FLICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEORA EINLEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ASHKENASY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOBRA DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOIS FENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORIN REISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE HARTLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACTER QUAGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHTAB KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKY BOCHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY DE LA SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA SALZBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGRET GURNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARI TERZACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA A. LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA PAPERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA ROWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN ORTIZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BETH BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY PATRICIA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW ROBENSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATIKA EFTIMOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT PARKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW AYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BIGGS (WRITE-IN)
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 1 MATTHEW DIPIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW FELIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ABRAMOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYZABETH LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD RASHID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIRA MELEER- COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELBA RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESHALAM OBITES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESHULEN OVITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRIENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CIBELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. ZISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SIMOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SISITZKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TENNESSEE RATTNER MCQUEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WOODWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLY SALOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MITCHELL HADDAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOETI SLOMOVIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA SUTPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONROE PERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDCHA MENDLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN HARTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS BORDIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ERLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE M OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU-JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI INDIG (WRITE-IN)
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 1 NAFTULI REINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA GURAL MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS A. SADNYTZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS COGLIANDRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS EQUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIEGEL LA BORDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINDI KARL MAX CANTWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH DOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN J. MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLAYEMI OIUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVET W HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAWALEE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA L. JONES-WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BENETAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL AMARANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ENGELMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP P. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIS INSERILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLIS ROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 9 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL K SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH LORIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI TEEPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVIESHWAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 REESE CHARMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD A. NERSESIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DICKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SCHLEFER (WRITE-IN)
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 1 RICHARD W FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA GLAUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY ARNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT EHRLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOGGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MONGAATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MUELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN K SHEARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROK HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMMIED WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DARLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN COLGARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA WASDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAKIL SHAEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL M. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY MUSINESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL GAEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BROCK (WRITE-IN)

 37 SEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 43 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN G RUDOLPH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HOGES (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEANC HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAINDY GRUNWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARO GIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN ESKOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRILYN IFILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHI NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIOME MEISEIS (WRITE-IN)
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 1 SHOLOM WEINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID DAVIDOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FEINROCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA ISLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON GRUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONJA MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOUL GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLAY ZABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFI BASTIAENSZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA LAPIDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PERAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RIESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMAN CHAKRZBORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZIE SHEEP (WRITE-IN)

 2 TALI WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAZI WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE G FLUERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ANDREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BEAUFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J HILLGARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS NORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIESHA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY BERGSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 3 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY SHIOU-MING WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIWANA COLMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TON SEGURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA CASTO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TSVI NASSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GARBARD (WRITE-IN)
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 1 TWITTY LYNETTE (WRITE-IN)

 611 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 90 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USMAN CHOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA BENETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIDA MENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PICCOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO D. STEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR VLADIMISOVICH PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAGNER PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALLACE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLI BRAUNSHWEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RANDOLPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S. BURROUGHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIN JIN PING (WRITE-IN)

 1 YE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHAK ZWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZKHOK MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 7 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY T. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZENOBIA PIGGOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 16 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZHE WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOLTAN ISTVAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,762,284 

Unrecorded  51,411 
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We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board

Page 33 of 33


	CountyLevelResult 10744_5144_{A441C4FC-5337-4B42-84BD-966BAF3317EA}.rpt
	All Parties and Independent Bodies
	Attorney General
	Citywide
	New York County
	Ballots
	Votes

	Bronx County
	Ballots
	Votes

	Kings County
	Ballots
	Votes

	Queens County
	Ballots
	Votes

	Richmond County
	Ballots
	Votes

	Total for Attorney General (Citywide)
	Ballots
	Votes






